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*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 67
Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

June 27, 2007

MEMORANDUM TO: Stephanie Coffin, Branch Chief
AP100 Projects Branch 1
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors

FROM: Christian Araguas, Project Manager /RA/
AP100 Projects Branch 1
Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH THE SOUTHERN NUCLEAR
OPERATING COMPANY TO DISCUSS SOUTHERN’S POTENTIAL
LIMITED WORK AUTHORIZATION (LWA) - 2 REQUEST FOR THE
VOGTLE EARLY SITE PERMIT APPLICATION.

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, July 11, 2007
9:00 p.m. - 12:00 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)
Two White Flint North, Room T-08A01
1555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland  20852

PURPOSE: To discuss Southern’s upcoming LWA - 2 request for the Vogtle early site
permit application 

CATEGORY 1:* The public is invited to observe the meeting and will have the opportunity
to communicate with the NRO staff after the business portion of the
meeting but before the meeting is adjourned.

CONTACT: Christian Araguas, NRO/DNRL
301-415-3637
cja2@nrc.gov



-2-

PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of New
Reactors (NRO)

NRC SNC
D. Matthews, NRO J. Davis, et. al
T. Bergman, NRO
S. Coffin, NRO
W. Burton, NRO
E. Mckenna, NRO
C. Araguas, NRO
M. Notich, NRO

Enclosure:  Agenda

Docket No. 52-011

cc:  See next page
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Enclosure

Agenda

July 11, 2007, Meeting With Southern Nuclear Operating Company to Discuss a Potential LWA-
2 Request as Part of the Early Site Permit Application

9:00 a.m.  Introductions/Opening Remarks NRC/SNC

9:10 a.m. Discussion of Supplemental LWA-2 Request SNC

9:40 a.m. Qaulity Assurance Program Update SNC

10:15 a.m. Engineered Backfill  SNC

10:50 a.m. Rebar Placement SNC

11:25 a.m. Fitness For Duty SNC

11:45 a.m. Opportunity for Public Comment ALL

12:00 p.m. Adjourn

Contact:
Christian Araguas, NRR
301-415-3637, cja2@nrc.gov
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cc:

Chief Mr. James Davis
Radiological Emergency Preparedness Branch ESP Project Engineer
  Nuclear and Chemical Preparedness Southern Nuclear Company
  and Protection Division PO Box 1295, BIN B056
Dept of Homeland Security Birmingham, AL  35201
1800 South Bell St., Room 837       
Crystal City-Arlington, VA  22202-3546 Director
      Consumer's Utility
Attorney General Counsel Division
Law Department Governor's Office of Consumer Affairs
132 Judicial Building 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, GA  30334 Plaza Level East, Suite 356
      Atlanta, GA  30334-4600
Mr. Laurence Bergen       
Oglethorpe Power Corporation Mr. Arthur H. Domby, Esquire
2100 East Exchange Place Troutman Sanders
P.O. Box 1349 Nations Bank Plaza
Tucker, GA  30085-1349 600 Peachtree Street, NE
      Suite 200
Mr. M. Stanford Blanton Atlanta, GA  30308-2216
Esquire       
Balch and Bingham, LLP Mr. Marvin Fertel
P.O. Box 306 Senior Vice President
Birmingham, AL  35201   and Chief Nuclear Officer
      Nuclear Energy Institute
Ms. Michele Boyd 1776 I Street, NW
Legislative Director Suite 400
Energy Program Washington, DC  20006-3708
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy       
  and Environmental Program Mr. Jeffrey T. Gasser
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Executive Vice President
Washington, DC  20003 Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc.
      P.O. Box 1295
County Commissioner Birmingham, AL  35201-1295
Office of the County Commissioner       
Burke County Commission
Waynesboro, GA  30830
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O. C. Harper, IV Mr. Charles R. Pierce
Vice President - Resources Planning and ESP Project Manager
Nuclear Development Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc.
Georgia Power Company PO Box 1295
241 Ralph McGill Boulevard Birmingham, AL  35201-1295
Atlanta, GA  30308       
      Resident Inspector
Mr. Steven M. Jackson Vogtle Plant
Senior Engineer - Power Supply 8805 River Road
Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia Waynesboro, GA  30830
1470 Riveredge Parkway, NW       
Atlanta, GA  30328-4684 Resident Manager
      Oglethorpe Power Corporation
Mr. Louis B. Long Alvin W. Vogtle Nuclear Plant
Vice President Technical Support 8805 River Road
Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Waynesboro, GA  30830
P.O. Box 1295       
Birmingham, AL  35201-1295 Mr. Jerry Smith
      Commissioner
Dr. Gail H. Marcus   District 8
U.S. Department of Energy Augusta-Richmond County Commission
Room 5A-143 1332 Brown Road
1000 Independence Avenue, SW Hephzibah, GA  30815
Washington, DC  20585       
      Mr. Robert E. Sweeney
Mr. Reece McAlister IBEX ESI
Executive Secretary 4641 Montgomery Avenue
Georgia Public Service Commission Suite 350
Atlanta, GA  30334 Bethesda, MD  20814
            
Mr. Thomas O. McCallum Bentina C. Terry
ESP Project Manager Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc.
Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc. PO Box 1295, BIN B-022
PO Box 1295 Birmingham, AL  35201-1295
Birmingham, AL  35201-1295       

Mr. Thomas Moorer
ESP Project Manager
Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc.       
PO Box 1295
Birmingham, AL  35201-1295
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Email
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman)
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak)
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum)
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn)
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio)
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta)
john.o'neil@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neil)
Joseph.savage@ge.com   (Joseph Savage)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh)
lynchs@gao.gov   (Sarah Lynch - Meeting Notices Only)
MaddenG@BV.com   (George Madden)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
mcaston@southernco.com   (Monica Caston)
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson)
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran)
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